PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: QuitClaim Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen J Rushing Ph.D	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6229972
Patent Number:	6331832
Patent Number:	6385411
Patent Number:	6427057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-477-4656

Email: cornelia.glanville@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUSHING ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cornelia Glanville

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT PATENT S01088448 REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0431

6229972

0H €160 00

source=2010-01-25-RushingAssignment#page1.tif source=2010-01-25-RushingAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0432

EXHIBIT A QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

THIS Quitclaim Assignment is effective the day of December 81, 2009,

BETWEEN Allen J. Rushing, Ph.D., an individual resident of New York, residing at 429 Tara Lane, Webster, New York 14580 (hereinafter "Assignor"), with respect to United States patents/applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents/applications, and

Eastman Kodsk Company, a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, NY 14650 (hereinafter "Assignee"), who wants a quitclaim of any and all right, title, and interest the Assignor has or may have in or to the aforesaid patents/applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby exclusively quitclaim and assign unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest that Assignor has or may have to said patents/applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, together with any and all reexaminations, certificates of correction, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutes, revivals and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed by the term "Patents," including all claims for damage for past infringement of said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 2.5 th day of January 2010.

By Alland Rusking Ph.D.

Witnessed by: Juday Refraction

Signed this 2 dayof ______ 2010,

Title Cure of Columbal Top

Witnessed by: The lab Janoux

EXHIBIT A APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent Nos.

6,229,972 (entitled Digital Densitometer with Calibration and Statistics), 6,331,832 (entitled Auto-Ranging Digital Densitometer with Lookup Table), 6,385,411 (entitled Densitometer Diagnostic System for an Image-Forming Machine), and 6,427,057 (entitled Image-Forming Machine with a Pulse Densitometer).

> PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 02/09/2010